From,	Additional District & Sessions Judge
	Court No. 11, Meerut.
То,	The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad. Allahabad.
Through:	The District Judge, Meerut.
Subject:-	Regarding submission of information of receiving of Vehicle/ Car (UK08AA8848) by gift .

Sir,

With profound respect, it is submitted that, at present I am posted as Addl. District & Sessions Judge, District Court Meerut.

It is further submitted that my husband Sri Vinay Shankar Pandey, Secretary, Government of Uttarakhand, out of natural love and affection has transferred as gift above mentioned vehicle(car) in my name and the particulars are as follows:-

S.N.	Particular	Remarks
1.	Vehicle/ Car	Honda City 1.5 SMT
2.	Colour	Tafeta white
3.	Registration no.	UK08AA8848
4.	Date of transfer	17.02.2023
5.	Previous owner	Vinay Shankar Pandey
6.	Present owner	Aparna Pandey(w/o Vinay Shankar Pandey)

The above transfer of vehicle has taken place on 17.02.2023 and registration certificate of the above vehicle has been issued in my name by A.R.T.O., Haridwar, Uttarakhand, (Scan Copy is attached-Annexure-1). Also consent letter signed by my husband is also attached with this letter. (Scan Copy is attached-Annexure-2)

It is, therefore, humbly requested to your goodself to kindly place this application before the Hon'ble Court for kind information.

With regards.

Enclosure: As above.

- Party 1/3/23 Yours sincerely.

(Aparna Pandey) Additional District & Sessions Judge, C.N.-11 District Court-Meerut

Dated: 01.03.2024